Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	115 5 4 4 15 1 1			
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings	<b>* * * *</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
PREMIER COATINGS, INC.	Name: INSL-X PRODUCTS CORPORATION			
FRENIER COATINGS, INC.	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	50 Holt Drive			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:Stony Point New York 10980 City:State:Zip:			
Corporation-State ILLINOIS	City:State:Zip:			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes W No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State NEW YORK			
Security Agreement	Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🛄 No			
Execution Date: September 10, 2004	(Designations must be a separale document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	(See attached Schedule)			
Additional number(s) at	 tached ⊑_ Yes ⊑_ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:8			
Name: Lanning G. Bryer				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00			
	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Ladas & Parry	Deposit account number:			
Street Address	12–0425			
26 West 61st Street				
Not York N.V 10022				
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10023	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Lanning G. Bryer	September 23, 2004			
Name of Person Signing Date				
(Our Ref.NTMA 040651:753) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## Premier Coatings, Inc. Registered Marks and Applications

Word This.	-Segal Number	Rea Nomber
BLOCKLUSTRE	73642884	1467870
<del>BULLDOG</del> (word-& deeign)	74554052	2100505-
GOOD ADVICE	73826762	1600168
GOOD ADVICE	73548350	1400019
MAXTECH	<del>7431013</del> 8	1851841
MAXUM	<del>-73305439</del> -	-1193478
MAXUM BLOCKER	74700769	2122664
PREMIER	<del>74037127</del>	-1 <del>627888</del>
PRO-DEC	74381061	1830081
RENOVATOR	73442078	1332745
SPECMASTER	73642868	1467869
STARTER	73608211	1463215

TRADEMARK REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PREMIER COATINGS, INC., an Illinois corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> to this instrument (the "<u>Marks</u>") in connection with the U.S. Trademark Registrations thereof or applications therefor, as applicable, listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "<u>Registrations</u>"); and

WHEREAS, INSL-X PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("Assignee"), having an office at 50 Holt Drive, Stony Point, New York, 10980, desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

**DULY EXECUTED AND DELIVERED** by the Assignor, this  $\underline{10}^{\mu}$  day of September, 2004.

PREMIER COATINGS, INC.

Robert L. Hechler

President

State of New York County of New York

On this day of September, 2004 before me appeared Robert L. Hechler, to me known and known to me to be the President of Premier Coatings, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he signed the foregoing instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

[SEAL]

\* \* \*

CYNTHIA GORGORETTI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GO6043884
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires June 26, 200

### EXHIBIT A

### **List of Registered Trademarks**

See attached.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0015** 

# Premier Coatings, Inc. Registered Marks and Applications

Yerri Mark	Sejal Ymincer	Teas Nome of
BLOCKLUSTRE	73642884	1467870
BULL-DOG (word & design)	74554052	2400505
GOOD ADVICE	73826762	1600168
GOOD ADVICE	73548350	1400019
MAXTECH	<del>-7431913</del> 8	<del>-1851841</del>
MAXUM	<del>-73305439</del> -	<del>-1193478</del>
MAXUM BLOCKER	74700769	2122664
PREMIER	<del>7403712</del> 7	1627888
PRO-DEC	74381061	1830081
RENOVATOR	73442078	1332745
SPECMASTER	73642868	1467869
STARTER	73608211	1463215

1170161\_1vXL\$

**RECORDED: 09/23/2004** 

TRADEMARK Page 1 of 1 REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0016